71,935,000 shares, accounting 
for 40% of Charter Capital.

4. Số cổ phần đăng ký mua: 36.000.000 CP.
Number of shares registered to purchase: 36,000,000 shares.

5. Giá mua: 10.000 đồng/CP.
Purchase price: 10,000 VND/Share.

6. Giá trị cổ phần đăng ký mua: 360.000.000.000 đồng. (ba trăm sáu mươi tỷ đồng)

BM-05-04-25110001

73/BB-HĐQT ngày 01/12/2025.

73/BB - HĐQT, dated 01/12/2025.

3

Value of shares registered to purchase: 360,000,000,000 VND. (Three hundred 
and sixty billion Vietnamese Dong)

7. Thời gian góp vốn: chậm nhất 31/12/2025
Time of capital contribution: No later than December 31, 2025

8. Số tiền góp vốn: 360.000.000.000 đồng. (ba trăm sáu mươi tỷ đồng)
Capital contribution amount: 360,000,000,000 VND. (Three hundred and sixty 
billion Vietnamese Dong)

9. Vốn điều lệ của Công ty Becamex- Bình Phước sau khi các cổ đông thực hiện góp 
vốn: 2.698.375.000.000 đồng.
Charter capital of Becamex - Binh Phuoc Company after shareholders complete 
the capital contribution: 2,698,375,000,000 VND.